



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10923 OF 2025
IN WP/14811/2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 726 OF 2020
IN WP/14811/2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14811 OF 2017**

PADMASHREE DR VITTHALRAO VIKHE PATIL FOUNDATION THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
Mr. A.D. Sonkawade, Advocate h/f Mr. Ashwin V. Hon, Advocate for
Applicant
Mrs. V. S. Chaudhari, AGP for Respondent/State
Mr. K. D. Bade Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.8 In WP
...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 28th NOVEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate Mr. K. D. Patil appears for respondent No.8.
2. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 09/01/2026, for filing reply.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)