



(1)

ca10923.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**925 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10923 OF 2025
IN WP/14811/2017**

PADMASHREE DR VITTHALRAO VIKHE PATIL FOUNDATION THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THOROUGH THE SECRETARY AND OTHERS

Mr. Shubham S. Kote h/f. Mr. A.V. Hon, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. S.P. Joshi, AGP for the respondent-State.

Mr. K.D. Bade, Advocate for R-8 in WP.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**
DATE : 09.01.2026

PC :-

01. Learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder.
02. Office to accept the rejoinder.
03. Stand over to 23.01.2026.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]