



(1)

39-WP-14811-2017

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

39 WRIT PETITION NO. 14811 OF 2017

Padmashree Dr. Vitthalrao Vikhe Patil Foundation Through Its Secretary

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 726 OF 2020

IN WP/14811/2017

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10923 OF 2025

IN WP/14811/2017

...

Mr. Vinayakrao D. Hon a/w Mr. Shubham S. Kote i/by Mr. Ashwin V.
Hon, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. P. Joshi, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. K. D. Bade Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.8.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 23rd JANUARY 2026.

PC :-

1. Today, the learned Advocate for the petitioner tenders in the Court affidavit-in-rejoinder in writ petition. The same is taken on record.
2. On this, the learned AGP seeks some time to file sur-rejoinder.

3. Stand over to 11.02.2026.

4. Sur-rejoinder be filed positively before the next date by giving copy of the same to the petitioner well in advance.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]