



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

39 WRIT PETITION NO. 14811 OF 2017

PADMASHREE DR VITTHALRAO VIKHE PATIL FOUNDATION
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 726 OF 2020
IN WP/14811/2017**

PADMASHREE DR VITTHALRAO VIKHE PATIL FOUNDATION
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10923 OF 2025
IN WP/14811/2017**

PADMASHREE DR VITTHALRAO VIKHE PATIL FOUNDATION
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

Mr.V.D.Hon, Sr.Advocate i/b Mr.A.V.Hon, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.S.P.Joshi, AGP for the respondent/State.

**(CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)**

DATE : 11 FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. By way of last chance, stand over to 11.03.2026. No

further adjournments would be granted on this count.

2. Despite this order, if no reply is filed, the concerned Officer shall remain present in the Court on 11.03.2026 and this court will also think of imposing of costs.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)