



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**62 WRIT PETITION NO. 14811 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10923 OF 2025
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 726 OF 2020
IN WP/14811/2017**

**PADMASHREE DR VITTHALRAO VIKHE PATIL FOUNDATION
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Mr V. D. Hon, Senior Advocate i/b Mr A. V. Hon, Advocate for
Petitioner

Mrs Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, Addl.GP for Respondent Nos.1 to
7/State

Mr K. D. Bade Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.8

.....

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT

AND

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 08th APRIL 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Senior Advocate states that copies of affidavit-in-reply are not served upon him.
2. Learned AGP to serve copies of affidavit-in-reply upon learned Advocate for the petitioner.
3. At the request of the petitioner, stand over to 17/04/2026.
4. Parties are directed to correct pagination of the Civil Applications as well as of the Writ Petition.

(2)

5. Office to allow parties to correct pagination.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

sjk