



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14811 OF 2017

Padmashree Dr. Vitthalrao Vikhe Patil
Foundation Through Its Secretary .. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

Mr. V. D. Hon, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Ashwin V. Hon, Advocate
for Petitioner.

Ms. Kalpalata Patil-Bharaswadkar, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1
to 7.

Mr. K. D. Bade Patil, Advocate for Respondent No. 8.

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 726 OF 2020
IN WP/14811/2017**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10923 OF 2025
IN WP/14811/2017**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned Addl. G. P., stand over to 21.04.2026 by way of last chance.
2. It is made clear that, no further adjournment shall be granted on any count.

3. Parties to address this Court for final disposal of the writ petition.
4. Place the matter in urgent category.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

RS.B.